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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011 H B N O ‘3‘70
STATE OF HAWAII - - - -

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FCR THE BENEFIT OF THE

TWENTY-FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be necessary to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
Hawaii for fiscal year 2011-2012.

1. To be expended by the department of educationé

A. Kaimuki middle school, Qahu

Complete renovation of building H music room

Construction $ 500,000
Total funding _ $ 500,000
B. Ala Wai elementary school, Cahu

Resurfacing play courts

lower and upper campus $ 50,000

Total funding B 50,000
C. Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu

Cafeteria repaint complete interior
~of kitchen $ 27,000

Total funding 3 27,000
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Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu

Resurfacing parking lot and play area between

classroom and fence

Total funding
Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu
Campus-wide electrical upgrade for
Computers

Total funding
Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu
Electrical upgrade buildings C and B

Total funding
Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu
Irrigation hose Bibbs upgrade

Total funding
Liholiho elementary school, Oahu
Electrical upgrade campus wide

Total funding
Jefferson elementary school, QOahu
Repair and install sprinkler systems
Install photovoltalc systems

Total funding

Kaimuki high school, Oahu

HB LRB 11-1056-1.doc

I EDKAEL I

$
$

300,000

300,000

$1,000,000

$1,000, 000

$

400,000

400,000

25,000

25,000

600,000

600,000

50,000
70,000

120,000



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

e’ H.B. NO. 8«0

Re-roof buildings I and J
Design
Construction
Total funding
K. Kaimuki high school, ©Oahu
Electrical upgrade
Total funding
L. Kaimuki high school, Oahu
Campus drainage improvement
Total funding
M. Kaimuki high school, Oahu
Dining pavillion

" Total funding

$ 80,000
470,000
$ 550,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

2. To be expended by the department of accounting and

general services:

A. Kapahulu senior center, Oahu

Main building roof repair
Construction

Total funding

B. Waikikxi community center, Oahu

Replace gutters buildings A and E

Construction
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Total funding
C. Waikiki community center, ©Qahu
Paint all buildings
Total funding
D. Waikiki community center, Oahu
Roof repair buildings A and E -
Construction
Total funding
E. Waikiki community center, Oahu
New fire alarm system

Total funding

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

$
$

35,000

80,000

80,000

125,000

125,000

140,000

140,000

capital improvement projects shall be expended by the designated

agencies for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1,

/("
INTRODUCED BY: G, ‘L

2011.

JAN 2 4 2011
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Report Title:
CIP; 21lst Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 21st representative district.

The summary description of legisfation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative infent. .
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